OFFICE OF ATTORNEY ETHICS,

Complainant,

ν.

DIONNE LARREL WADE,

Respondent.

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY Docket No. 085931

On Review From: DISCIPLINARY REVIEW BOARD DOCKET NO. DRB 2C-274 District No. XIV-2017-0494E

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

OF COUNSEL:

Domenick Carmagnola, Esq.
President, New Jersey State Bar Association
New Jersey Law Center
One Constitution Square
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
Attorney ID No.: 038951988

ON THE BRIEF:

Robert B. Hille, Esq.

Attorney ID No.: 018811983

Abdus-Sami M. Jameel, Esq. Attorney ID No.: 32783202

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>
PABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
PROCEDURAL HISTORY 1
STATEMENT OF FACTS 2
LEGAL ARGUMENT 4
POINT I
THE DEFINITION OF KNOWING MISAPPROPRIATION UNDER THE WILSON RULE SHOULD BE CLARIFIED AS LIMITED TO CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT THE KNOWING ELEMENT OF MISAPPROPRIATION IS TANTAMOUNT TO AN INTENT TO STEAL OR DEFRAUD THE PERSON FROM WHOM THE FUNDS ARE TAKEN
A. Evidence of motive, while irrelevant to a finding of knowing misappropriation, is relevant to whether there is an intent to steal or defraud, and should be considered10
B. The relevant Rules of Professional Conduct support a clarification of knowing misappropriation as conduct involving theft and fraud
POINT II
RULE 1:20-6(c)(2)(B) REQUIRES ONLY THAT FORMAL CHARGES OF UNETHICAL CONDUCT, MEDICAL DEFENSES, AND REINSTATEMENT PROCEEDINGS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE
CONCLUSION
CONCEUDION AREA CARACTER AND AREA CONTRACTOR AND AREA CONCEUDING AND AREA CONCEUDING AREA CONTRACTOR AND A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases
<u>In re Barlow</u> , 140 N.J. 191 (1995)
<u>In re Chidiac</u> , 120 N.J. 32 (1990)9
<u>In re Hollendonner</u> , 102 N.J. 21 (1985)
<u>In re LaVigne</u> , 146 N.J. 590 (1996)9
<u>In re Noonan</u> , 102 N.J. 157 (1986)
<u>In re Roth</u> , 140 N.J. 430 (1995)
<u>In re Siegel</u> , 133 N.J. 162 (1993)
<u>In re Wilson</u> , 81 N.J. 451 (1979) passim
Matter of Greenberg, 155 N.J. 138 (1998) passin
Matter of Konopka, 126 N.J. 225 (1991)
Other Authorities
New Jersey State Bar Association, Report of Select Committee to Review Standards for Safeguarding Clients' Property (1983)
Rules
RPC 1.0 11
RPC 1.0(f)11
RPC 1.1511
RPC 1.15 (a)
RPC 1.15(b)
RPC 8.4(b)10
